
WF319239; WF319240
WF319237; WF319238

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

01-35

2. 50% Tighten before fixing all screws, Allen wrench is

4. Tighten up all screws with tools gradually.
3. Place the item on a flat ground to adjust and make sure it remains stable.

 more space for the adjustment of the screws.

screws again.

50%5. If the screws are not aligned with holes during assembly, please loosen all the other screws to

ot be7. Note : If one or some screws are fully tightened during assembly, chances are the others will n

ll6. If the item is not stable, please loosen all the screws, adjust it on a flat ground and tighten up a

ealigned with holes. In addition, all the holes are designed to be relatively larger to provid

recommended instead of an electric drill.

and continue the assembly process.

Please read all instructions carefully:

1. Have 2 adults on hand for assembly.

PATIO SECTIONAL SOFA SET

小台
If you have any questions, please feel free to contact us. 

Email: lowesteam@aminalife.com
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D

Seat Cushion 3 (2 pcs)

H

Connecting Bar (4 pcs)

K

Leg Bench (4 pcs)

I

Top Table (1 pc)

Supporting Leg (2 pcs)

C

S

Wooden Tray (2 pcs)

A

Seat Bench 1 (2 pcs)

Part List

Supporting Bar (1 pc)

X

Back Bench (6 pcs)

Seat Bench 3 (2 pcs)

Leg Table (2 pcs)

Seat Cushion 2 (2 pcs)

G

Back Cushion 1 (4 pcs)

03-35

O

E

N

F
Side table (2 pcs)

MJ

Seat Cushion 1 (2 pcs)

P

Seat Bench 2 (2 pcs)

Back Cushion 2 (2 pcs)

B



Key (1 pc)

04-35

3

8

Extra (2 pcs)

Adjutable Level Leg(32 pcs)

4

9

6

Allen Key (2 pcs)Flat Washer M6 (88 pcs)
Extra (3 pcs)

Eru M6 (8pcs)

10

Extra (1 pc)

7

Hardware List
1 2

Fixed Bolt 1 (28 pcs)

5
Bolt M6x35 (32 pcs)Bolt M6x15 (40 pcs) Bolt M6x55 (8 pcs)

Extra (3 pcs) Extra (3 pcs) Extra (1 pc)

Extra (2 pcs)
Fixed Bolt 2 (2 pcs)



Seat Cushion 2 (2 pcs)

D

C

Back Bench (6 pcs)

Leg Bench (1 pc)

Wooden Tray (2 pcs) Seat Bench 1 (2 pcs)

WF319237
B

WF319238

WF319239

Back Cushion 1 (1 pc)

E

K

05-35

G

Leg Table (2 pcs)

Seat Bench 3 (1 pc)

H

O

Seat Cushion 1 (2 pcs)

N

Back Cushion 1 (2 pcs)

Top Table (1 pc)

G

X

Supporting Bar (1 pc)

H

Leg Bench (1 pc)

J
WF319240

Side table (2 pcs)

CARTON CONTENT:

NM

J

K

Back Cushion 1 (1 pc)

A

N

Seat Bench 2 (1 pc)

Back Cushion 2 (2 pcs)

Seat Bench 2 (1 pc)

P

Supporting Leg (1 pc)

Seat Cushion 3 (2 pcs) Hardware

F

Leg Bench (2 pcs)

Supporting Leg (1 pc)

I

S

Seat Bench 3 (1 pc)

Connecting Bar (4 pcs)

J



6   x1

1   x8A   x1
Bolt M6x15Top Table

5   x8

Leg Table

Allen KeyFlat Washer M6

STEP 1
10

5

B
STEP 2

Adjutable Level
Leg

10  x8

A

Connect the part from step 1 & the Top table, tighten Bolt (1) & Flat Washer (5)  

B
B   x2

50%

100%

06-35

Attach Adjusable Level Leg (10) & Leg Table (B), tighten The details with hand  

with Allen Key (6).

1

6

x2



C   x1
Fixed Bolt 2Supporting Bar

9   x2

8   x4
Fixed Bolt 1

STEP 4

Hold The original sharp of Leg (B), tighten Fixed Bolt (8) with hand

9

8

Tighten Fixed Bolt (9) with hand

 80%

STEP 3

Connect the part from step 2 & Supporting Bar (C)

07-35

C

 80%



6

100%

Put the Table upright, firmly tighten Bolts with Allen Key (5) & Hand 

100%

08-35

STEP 5



09-35

Finish the table



C

Modify the height
of Leg Table

8

9

Turn upside down the Table from step 5 & remove Suppoting Bar (C)
Loosen & remove Fixed Bolt (9)

Loosen & remove Fixed Bolt (8)

Modify the height
of Leg Table

100%

100%

10-35

STEP 6A

STEP 6B



Modify the height
of Leg Table  80%

11-35

Rotate the inner part of (B) out with the angle 180°

B

Tighten Fixed Bolt (8) with hand

Modify the height
of Leg Table

STEP 6D

STEP 6C

8



Firmly, Tighten all Fixed Bolt with hand.

STEP 6E

STEP 6F

Modify the height
of Leg Table

9

 80%

Connect again the Supporting Bar (C). Tighten Fixed Bolt (9) with hand

C

12-35

100%



13-35

Finish the higher table



80%
6   x1

7

F   x2

Key

Eru M6

5   x4
Flat Washer M6

Seat Bench 2

180°

180°

G  x2
Seat Bench 1

Allen Key

Bolt M6x55

Flat Washer M6

7   x1

3   x4

Put Seat Bench 1 (F) next to Seat Bench 2 (G). Turn the inner parts of (F)
with 180°. Push Bolts (3) & Washer (5) into holes.

F

Turn The part from Step 7 downside with 180° & tighten Bolt (3)

G

G

50%

14-35

STEP 8
6

STEP 7

& Flat Washer (5) & Eru (4) with Allen Key (6), Key (7).

5

5
3

4

x2

x2

4   x4 5   x4



180°

80%

6   x1 7   x1
Allen Key

7

Key

15-35

x2
Turn The part from Step 8 with angle 90° & turn the inner part of (F) back to
the original position with 180°. Put down all parts

STEP 9

& Flat Washer (5) & Eru (4) with Allen Key (6) & Key (7).

50%

STEP 10
6

Connect The part from Step 9 & Seat Bench 3 (H) , tighten Bolt (4) 

H

x2

F

5

3
4

90°

H   x2
Seat Bench 3

3   x4
Bolt M6x55

4   x4
Eru M6

5   x8
Flat Washer M6



6   x1

6   x1

Bolt M6x35

Allen Key

Allen Key

Bolt M6x35Connecting Bar

Wooden Tray

Connect The part from Step 10 & Connecting Bar (M), tighten Bolt (2) 

STEP 11

6

50%

16-35

x2

x2

E

STEP 12
& Flat Washer (5) with Allen Key (6).

M

Connect The part from Step 11 & Wooden Tray (E), tighten Bolt (2) 

50%

6

& Flat Washer (5) with Allen Key (6).

2

5

5
2

M  x4 2   x24

5   x24
Flat Washer M6

E   x2 2   x8

5   x8
Flat Washer M6



Allen KeyFlat Washer M6

6   x1

Leg Bench

Supporting Leg

Adjutable Level
Leg

K

Connect The part from Step 12 & Legs Bench (J) from step 13, tighten Bolt (1) 
& Flat Washer (5) with Allen Key (6).

6

x2

J

J   x4

50%
J

100%

17-35

K   x2

10

tighten The details with hand .

10  x24

Attach Adjusable Level Leg (10) & Leg Bench (J) & Support Leg (K), 

STEP 14

STEP 13

J

5

1

x2x4

1   x16
Bolt M6x15

5   x16



Allen Key

6   x1

100%

Hold The original sharp of all legs, tighten Fixed Bolt (8) with hand.
Firmly tighten Bolts with Allen Key (5) & Hand

x2

100%

8
6

x2

STEP 16

6

K

50%

STEP 15

18-35

Connect The part from Step 14 & Support Leg (K) from step 13, tighten Bolt (1) 
& Flat Washer (5) with Allen Key (6).

5
1

1   x16
Bolt M6x15

5   x16
Flat Washer M6

8   x12
Fixed Bolt 1



Back Bench

I   x6

8   x12
Fixed Bolt 1

STEP 17

I

8

x2

x2

that have the fabric covers

100%

19-26

I

I

I

STEP 18

Put Bench upright & Push Back Bench (I) on to the right position 

FABRIC
COVERS

Hold & tighten Fixed Bolt (8) with hand



20-35

Loosen & remove Fixed Bolt (8)

J
Modify the height
of Leg Bench

Rotate the inner part of (J) & (K) with the angle 180°

8

x2

J
x2

K

STEP 19B

STEP 19A
Modify the height
of Leg Bench 100%



Modify the height
of Leg Bench

Tighten Fixed Bolt (8) with hand

STEP 19D

STEP 19C

x2

8

21-35

x2
Finish the heigher the Bench Frame

Modify the height
of Leg Bench



O   x1

Seat Cushion 3

Seat Cushion 2

Back Cushion 1 Back Cushion 2

Seat Cushion 1

X   x1P   x1

N   x2

S   x1

Set up the Cushions (N)+(O)+(X)+(P).

STEP 21

N

S

N

O

22-35

X

P

STICKY
PAD

Set up the Cushion (S) on to the Seat Bench 2 (G) from the step 18
with sticky pads.

S

STEP 20



Side table

D   x1

Put & push the Side table (D) into the Wooden Tray.

STEP 22

23-35

D



24-35

Finish the Bench

Finish the higher Bench



P   x1 X   x1
Seat Cushion 3

S   x1

Back Cushion 2Back Cushion 1

Seat Cushion 2

Seat Cushion 1

N   x2 O   x1 P

I
FABRIC
COVERS

X

O

Modify the seaters
of Bench I

STEP 24

S

I

N

STEP 23

Set up again all the Cushions as same as the step 20 & 21

From the step 18, change all Backs Bench (I) with Fabric Covers
to the opposite side.

Modify the seaters
of Bench

N

25-35

I



D   x1
Side table

STEP 25

D

26-35

Put & push the Side table (D) into the Wooden Tray.



27-35

Finish the Bench

Finish the higher Bench



N

Remove the detail (D) from Benches & connect 2 parts to the big side table.

Remove some the detail (I)+(N)+(S) & adjust again the cushions

XS
O

STEP 26

STEP 27

I

D

P

28-35

Modify the seaters
of Bench

N MOVE
BACK BENCH

I

Modify the seaters
of Bench

D

SET UP
BIG SIDE TABLE



29-35Finish the Sharp of Bench



N

S
P

Using the lifting set of part (F) to make the Backrest for finishing bed.

SX

Set up again the Cushions (N)

N

STEP 28

Remove the Cushions (N)

Modify the seaters
of Bench

STICKY
PAD

Modify the seaters
of Bench

STEP 29

30-35

Connect the Cushions (X)+(S)+(P) with sticky pads.

X



Finish the Sharp Backrest 31-35



Using the lifting set of part (F) to make the Backrest for finishing bed.

X

Modify the seaters
of Bench

STICKY
PAD

Pull the side table (D) to use for bed.

D

32-35

STEP 30
X S

STEP 31

S

Remove the Cushions (N) & Back Benches (I)
Connect the Cushions (X)+(S)+(P) with sticky pads.

P

Modify the seaters
of Bench



Finish the Sharp Bed 33-35



34-35Finish Patio Sectional Sofa Set



Finish Patio Sectional Sofa Set 35-35




